The property is located in the R-2 Two -Family Residential Zoning District.  

The property in question is a corner lot and has one hundred foot (100ft.) of frontage on Landis 

Avenue and fifty-six point five (56.5) foot of frontage on 87th Street.  Therefore, the property has 

two (2) front yards.  The lot area is five thousand six hundred fifty square feet (5,650 sq.ft.)  and is 

a conforming lot in the R-2 Zoning District.  The property supports an existing duplex structure.  

The applicant is proposing to construct an inground swimming pool which would measure ten feet 

by sixteen feet (10 ft.x16 ft.) as shown on the plans.

[...]

required due to what is being proposed.   

I have listed the need for a variance for impervious coverage due to the fact that only two 

hundred ten square feet (210 sq.ft.) of the lot is involved with the proposed recharge system 

while the remaining five thousand four hundred forty square feet (5,440 sq.ft.)  is not.  Therefore, 

the application does not qualify for a five percent (5%) off-set as would be permitted if the entire 

lot was used to calculate the necessary recharge area.   

The fence in the front yard would be a six foot (6 ft) high fence where only a three foot (3ft) high